 QPV750
 QPV750L
 QPV750B
 QPV750BL
 December 17, 2010
e2v aerospace and defense, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051     • Phone: (408) 737-0992       • Internet: www.e2v.com/qp
QPV750, QPV750L, QPV750B & QPV750BL
High Density UV Erasable Programmable Logic Devices

QPV750 / QPV750L / QPV750B / QPV750BL
e2v aerospace and defense, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 7 of 19
TABLE I – ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (cont.)
Test Symbol
Conditions1
4.5V ≤ VCC ≤ 5.5V
-55ºC ≤ TA ≤+125ºC
Unless Otherwise Specified
Device Types Min Max Unit
QPV750-40  40
QPV750-35  35
QPV750L-30  30
QPV750-25
QPV750L-25
QPV750B-25
QPV750BL-25
 25
QPV750-20  20
QPV750B-15
QPV750BL-15  15
Input or Feedback to
Non-registered Output tPD VCC = 4.5V
CL = 50pF
QPV750B-10  10
ns
QPV750-40  35
QPV750-35
QPV750L-30  30

Hold Time,
Input Pin Clock tHS VCC = 4.5V
CL = 50pF
QPV750B-All
QPV750BL-All 0  ns
QPV750BL-25  37
QPV750B-25  41
QPV750BL-15  52
QPV750B-15  58
Maximum Clock Frequency,
Input Pin Clock fMAXS VCC = 4.5V
CL = 50pF
QPV750B-10  74
MHz
QPV750B-25
QPV750BL-25 25
QPV750B-15
QPV750BL-15 15
Asynchronous Reset
Recovery Time,

QPV750 / QPV750L / QPV750B / QPV750BL
e2v aerospace and defense, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 19 of 19
Ordering Information
GDIP3-T24 (Ceramic Dip)
Device
Type
DSCC
SMD#
Part
Number
Propagation
Delay
5962-8872601LA QPV750-40DM/883 40 ns
5962-8872602LA QPV750-35DM/883 35 ns
5962-8872603LA QPV750-25DM/883 25 ns
QPV750
5962-8872604LA QPV750-20DM/883 20 ns
5962-8872606LA QPV750L-30DM/883 30 ns QPV750L
5962-8872607LA QPV750L-25DM/883 25 ns
5962-8872610LA QPV750B-25DM/883 25 ns
5962-8872609LA QPV750B-15DM/883 15 ns QPV750B
5962-8872608LA QPV750B-10DM/883 10 ns
5962-8872612LA QPV750BL-25DM/883 25 ns QPV750BL
5962-8872611LA QPV750BL-15DM/883 15 ns
CQCC13-N28 (Ceramic LCC)
Device
Type
DSCC
SMD#
Part
Number
Propagation
Delay
5962-88726013A QPV750-40LM/883 40 ns
5962-88726023A QPV750-35LM/883 35 ns
5962-88726033A QPV750-25LM/883 25 ns
QPV750
5962-88726043A QPV750-20LM/883 20 ns
5962-88726063A QPV750L-30LM/883 30 ns QPV750L
5962-88726073A QPV750L-25LM/883 25 ns
5962-88726103A QPV750B-25LM/883 25 ns
5962-88726093A QPV750B-15LM/883 15 ns QPV750B
5962-88726083A QPV750B-10LM/883 10 ns
5962-88726123A QPV750BL-25LM/883 25 ns QPV750BL
5962-88726113A QPV750BL-15LM/883 15 ns
e2v aerospace and defense supports Source Control Drawing (SCD) and custom package development for this product
family.
Notes:
Package outline information and specifications are defined by Mil-Std-1835 package dimension requirements.